FUND-RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

At the annual general meeting of the Company held on 19 July 2012, a general mandate was
granted to the Directors to allot, issue and deal with the Shares not exceeding 20% of the issued
share capital of the Company at the date of the passing of the resolution. As at the date of this
announcement, no Shares have been allotted and issued by the Directors pursuant to such general
mandate.

Apart from the issue of the Convertible Bonds, the Company has not raised any fund by issuing of
equity securities during the 12 months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below summarises the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) assuming full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion
Price:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement*

Immediately after the full
conversion of the Convertible

Bonds at the initial
Conversion Price

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the issued

share capital
of the Company No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the enlarged

share capital
of the Company

Man Wah Investment Limited 607,240,400 68.15% 607,240,400 61.09%

Directors
Stephen Allen Barr 1,746,400 0.20% 1,746,400 0.18%
Wang Guisheng 30,000* 0.00% 30,000 0.00%
Dai Quanfa 10,000* 0.00% 10,000 0.00%

Public
Public 282,003,200 31.65% 282,003,200 28.36%#

Subscribers
CDH – – 84,848,484 8.54%
Huaxia (or its nominee) – – 18,181,818 1.83%

Total 891,030,000 100% 994,060,302 100%

* As at the date of this announcement, the total issued share capital of the Company is 891,030,000 Shares.

 Man Wah Investment Limited is a company owned as to 80% by Mr. Wong Man Li and 20% by Ms. Hui Wai
Hing (both are executive directors of the Company).

* The Shares are granted pursuant to the Company’s share award scheme and will only vest if Mr. Wang Guisheng
and Mr. Dai Quanfa remain an employee of the Company on the third anniversary of the date of grant, i.e. 15
June 2011 for Mr. Wang Guisheng, and 11 February 2011 for Mr. Dai Quanfa.

# The percentage figure is rounded down from 28.37% to 28.36% so that the total percentage of the enlarged share